TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607848

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gemini Laboratories, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	400 Crossing Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87437919	AXID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7328151330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-815-0404

Email: trademark@dsiplaw.com Servilla Whitney LLC **Correspondent Name:** 33 Wood Avenue South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 830

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Whitney	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Whitney/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00951749#page1.tif source=00951749#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0327

Assignment of Trademark Rights

This Assignment, effective as of the date of execution below, by and between Gemini Laboratories, LLC, a United States limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having offices at 400 Crossing Blvd, Fifth Floor, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 previously located at 1200 US Highway 22 East, Bridgewater, NJ, 08807 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC, a United States corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having offices at 400 Crossing Blvd, Third Floor, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark application identified by serial number and filed date, herein referred to as the "TRADEMARK":

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filed Date	<u>Country</u>
AXID	87437919	May 5, 2017	United States of America

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business with which the TRADEMARK is used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARK and all of the goodwill of the business connected with all common law or other rights which the Assignor may have in the said TRADEMARK and the right to sue and collect damages for the past, present or future infringement thereof.

The Assignor will do and execute all acts, deeds and documents necessary to enable the said TRADEMARK to be registered in and to proceed in the name of the Assignee.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the assigns, representatives, and successors of the Assignor, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 11/10/2020

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignor: GEMINI PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Signature: Printed Name: Joseph Todisco

Title: EVP - Chief Commercial Officer

Date: Nov 6, 2020

ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignee: AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

Signature: Printed Name: Bryan J. Sommese

Title: Director, Global Intellectual Property

Date: Nov 6, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0329